Notice of Change/Withdrawal

AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION
Medicaid
RULE NO.:
RULE TITLE:
59G-4.002
Medicaid Provider Reimbursement Schedule

NOTICE OF CHANGE

Notice is hereby given that the following changes have been made to the proposed rule in accordance with subparagraph 120.54(3)(d)1., F.S., published in Vol. 38, No. 22, June 1, 2012 issue of the Florida Administrative Register. 

The following additional changes have been made to the notice of change, published in the Vol. 38, No. 36, September 7, 2012 issue of the Florida Administrative Register:
59G-4.002 Medicaid Provider Reimbursement Schedules.

(1)  Medicaid providers who provide the following services and their billing agents who submit claims on behalf of an enrolled Medicaid provider must be in compliance with all applicable fee schedules incorporated below the provisions of the Florida Medicaid Provider Reimbursement Schedule for the following services: advanced registered nurse practitioner, birth center, chiropractic, general dental, hearing, licensed midwife, optometric, outpatient hospital laboratory, physician, physician assistant, podiatry,  registered nurse first assistant, and visual.
(2)  No change.
Rulemaking Authority 409.919 FS. Law Implemented 409.902, 409.905, 409.906, 409.907, 409.908, 409.912, 409.913 FS. History–New 8-18-05, Amended 11-30-05, 4-16-06, 10-11-06, 3-27-07, 7-25-07, 9-29-08, 4-28-09, 2-11-10, 1/31/11,_______.
